Crawford County Commission Meeting Minutes September 5, 2023

Day of	Adj.	Term
--------	------	------

Crawford County Commission met pursuant to adjournment with these members present: Steve Black, Presiding Commissioner; Rob Cummings, Commissioner District 1; Jared Boast, Commissioner District 2; De Dee Hamilton, Representing County Clerk; and the following proceedings were had to viz;

Attendees at the beginning of the meeting included Danny Brown, Kellie Vestal, Karen Sikes, Mark Pfeiffer, and Pat Kerseick.

9:00 a.m.: Steve Black opened the meeting with a prayer.

9:00 a.m.: Rob Cummings made a motion to accept the Agenda for September 5, 2023, Jared Boast provided a second. All in favor; motion carried.

Jared Boast made a motion to accept the Commission Meeting Minutes from August 29, 2023; Rob Cummings seconded the motion. All in favor; motion carried.

There was no mail or other correspondence.

Steve Black asked for updates from county officials. Kellie Vestal presented the Assessor's report for August for signatures.

Amy England entered the meeting.

There was no citizen participation.

Danny Brown confirmed that bridges being rebuilt in Crawford County in 2024 are High Point, Willhite, Benton and Little Shoal, as well as Bass Bridge.

9:12 a.m.: Sue Greenstreet entered the meeting.

Under old business: Jared Boast gave copies of the survey that had been done on the property at 409 S. Franklin Street in Cuba in October of 2020.

Under new business: There was discussion regarding the process for reimbursement to the county when the Road Districts bill a homeowner for a culvert. In the past, the work was done, then the bill was sent for payment. It was decided that the homeowner would pay for the culvert and rock before the work was done.

Rob Cummings had new specs for the Freeman Building remodel. Notice for bids will go in the papers for the weeks of September 14th or 21^{st.}

The commission reviewed and signed bills.

9:35 a.m.: Jared Boast made a motion to adjourn the September 5, 2023, meeting of the Crawford County Commission. Rob Cummings seconded the motion. All in favor; motion carried.

The Commission adjourned to meet September 12, 2023, at 9:00 a.m.

Steve Black, Presiding Commissioner